Wire Wound Chip Inductors - CKCW
■ Features
1. High Q value and high self-resonant frequency with ceramic material.
2. Low DCR & better Q value in ferrite series.
3. Small chip suitable for surface mounting.
■ Applications
Ceramic material: RF products for cellular phone, GPS receiver, WLAN, mouse, keyboard, etc.
Ferrite material: Telecom and datacom applications such as Xdsl, cable modem, CATV fillter, etc.
■ Dimensions and Construction
Dimensions in mm
TYPE L(Max) W(Max) T(Max) C D E
0402 1.19 0.70 0.66 0.66 0.36 0.46
0603 1.80 1.25 1.02 1.02 0.64 0.64
0805 2.40 1.72 1.52 1.78 1.02 0.76
1008 2.99 2.79 2.20 2.54 1.02 1.27
■ Part Numbering System
■ Electrical Characteristics
(1) Operating Temperature Ranges: -25～85℃.
(2) Rated Current(ceramic material): DC current that causes the temperature rise (△T ≤40℃ ) from 25℃ ambient.
Rated Current(ferrite material): DC current at which the inductance drops approximate 10% from its value without
current.
■ Electrical Parameters
SIZE CODE
SERIES NAME
CKCW 0402 - 33nH  /  J    (C)
TOLERANCE
INDUCTANCE
MATERIAL (C):Ceramic
No marking:Ferrite
www.cenkersz.com Page:1
■CKCW0402(C) Series
Part No.
Inductance
(nH)
Test
Frequency
(MHz)
Q
Min
DCR
(Ω)Max
SRF
(GHz)
Min
Rated
Current
(mA)Max
Remark
CKCW0402-1.0nH/K(C) 1.0±10% 250 16 0.045 12.70 1360
CKCW0402-1.2nH/K(C) 1.2±10% 250 10 0.140 10.40 640
CKCW0402-1.3nH/K(C) 1.3±10% 250 10 0.140 10.40 640
CKCW0402-1.9nH/K(C) 1.9±10% 250 16 0.070 11.30 1040
CKCW0402-2.0nH/K(C) 2.0±10% 250 16 0.070 11.10 1040
CKCW0402-2.2nH/K(C) 2.2±10% 250 19 0.070 10.80 960
CKCW0402-2.4nH/K(C) 2.4±10% 250 15 0.068 10.50 790
CKCW0402-2.5nH/K(C) 2.5±10% 250 13 0.150 10.40 640
CKCW0402-2.7nH/K(C) 2.7±10% 250 16 0.120 10.40 640
CKCW0402-3.3nH/J(C) 3.3±5% 250 19 0.066 7.00 840
CKCW0402-3.6nH/J(C) 3.6±5% 250 19 0.066 6.80 840
CKCW0402-3.9nH/J(C) 3.9±5% 250 19 0.066 6.00 840
CKCW0402-4.3nH/J(C) 4.3±5% 250 18 0.091 6.00 700
CKCW0402-4.7nH/J(C) 4.7±5% 250 15 0.130 4.77 640
CKCW0402-5.1nH/J(C) 5.1±5% 250 20 0.083 4.80 800
CKCW0402-5.6nH/J(C) 5.6±5% 250 20 0.083 4.80 760
CKCW0402-5.8nH/J(C) 5.8±5% 250 20 0.083 4.80 760
CKCW0402-6.2nH/J(C) 6.2±5% 250 20 0.083 4.80 760
CKCW0402-6.8nH/J(C) 6.8±5% 250 20 0.12 4.80 680
CKCW0402-7.3nH/J(C) 7.3±5% 250 20 0.10 4.80 680
CKCW0402-7.5nH/J(C) 7.5±5% 250 22 0.10 4.80 680
CKCW0402-8.2nH/J(C) 8.2±5% 250 22 0.20 4.40 680
CKCW0402-8.7nH/J(C) 8.7±5% 250 18 0.10 4.10 480
CKCW0402-9.0nH/J(C) 9.0±5% 250 22 0.10 4.16 680
CKCW0402-9.1nH/J(C) 9.1±5% 250 22 0.20 4.16 680
CKCW0402-9.5nH/J(C) 9.5±5% 250 18 0.20 4.00 480
CKCW0402-10nH/J(C) 10±5% 250 21 0.12 3.90 480
CKCW0402-11nH/J(C) 11±5% 250 24 0.12 3.68 640